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AMINA EU Price and Fee Schedule (EUR)
AMINA (Austria) AG (“AMINA EU”)

Individual (Silver) Corporate

Package fee € 0

Custody Services*
(% of Crypto Assets
in custody)

0.60%
per annum

Dealer Service/Trades
(% of transaction volume) 1.00%

Staking
(% of rewards) 15%

Deposits of
Crypto Assets*** € 0

Withdrawals of
Crypto Assets*** €    200

Deposits of
fiat currencies

Withdrawal of fiat
currencies
(per withdrawal)

EUR € 10, USD €50,
CHF € 10, Others € 50

Cold storage
Wallet set up €    100

Transfers from a
cold storage Wallet*** €    200

Client account
closing fee

All prices and fees are excluding VAT and external fees, if any.

€    500

€  99 per annum

Up to CHF 1 m: 0.55% p.a.
CHF 1 m to 5 m: 0.45% p.a.
Above CHF 5 m: 0.35% p.a.

0.90%

15%

€ 0

€    200

Same as
Individual (Silver)

BTC, ETH & 2 additional
Wallets: € 0

each further Wallet: € 50

€    200

€    500

€    199 per month

Up to CHF 5 m: 0.40% p.a.
CHF 5 m to 10 m: 0.35% p.a.
CHF 10 m to 15 m: 0.25% p.a.
Above CHF 15 m: 0.20% p.a.

0.65%

15%

€ 0

€    200

Same as
Individual (Silver)

€ 0

€    200

€    500

€ 0

0.60%
per annum

1.00%

15%

€ 0

€    200

Same as
Individual (Silver)

Same as
Individual (Silver)

€    100

€    200

€    500

€    199 per month

Up to CHF 5 m: 0.45% p.a.
CHF 5 m to 10 m: 0.40% p.a.
CHF 10 m to 15 m: 0.30% p.a.
Above CHF 15 m: 0.25% p.a.

0.90%

15%

€ 0

€    200

€ 0

€    200

€    500

Individual (Gold) Individual (Platinum) Startup

* Custody Service fees are based on the daily average valuation of the last quarter and are charged in arrears at the end of each quarter.
** Subject to change based on individual agreements, e.g., as part of a promotion.
*** All crypto transfers may be subject to external fees, such as blockchain/gas fees. Such fees are passed on to and to be borne by the Client without a mark-up.

This AMINA EU Price and Fee Schedule is an integral part of the General Terms of Service of AMINA (Austria) AG, and terms used herein are to be understood as defined
in the General Terms of Service, where applicable. Additional fees may apply as set out in the ToS or any Specific Product ToS.

€ 0 € 0 € 0 € 0 € 0


